TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SMITH MICRO SOFTWARE, INC		08/26/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WebDNA Software Corporation	
Street Address:	16192 Coastal Highway	
City:	Lewes	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19958	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2767003	WEBDNA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)291-2024

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

6087703822 Phone: Email: board@webdna.us Correspondent Name: Donovan Brooke 172 E. Richard Road Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Oregon, WISCONSIN 53575

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donovan Brooke
Signature:	/Donovan Brooke/
Date:	09/10/2008

Total Attachments: 2 source=4496199#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003850 FRAME: 0305

900115803

source=4496199#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003850 FRAME: 0306

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Smith Micro Software, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 51 Columbia, Aliso Viejo, CA 92656 ("ASSIGNOR") owns the trademark, and registration for such mark, as listed in Exhibit A attached hereto ("MARK");

WHEREAS, WebDNA Software Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with offices at 16192 Coastal Highway, Lewes, DE 19958 ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the MARK, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARK;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have entered into a certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated June 21, 2008, assigning, among other things, all right, title and interest in and to the MARK and in and to the registration for same from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE;

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the MARK, and to the registration for the MARK, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARK.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized officer on this 29th day of August, 2008.

Smith Micro Software, Inc. ("ASSIGNOR")

_	
D 771	
DV.	
~	

Andrew Schmidt

Name: Vice President, Chief Financial Officer
Smith Micro Software, Inc.

Title:

X

TRADEMARK REEL: 003850 FRAME: 0307

EXHIBIT A

Mark

<u>Trademark</u>	U.S. Registration No.
WEBDNA	2767003

2 sd-438595

TRADEMARK REEL: 003850 FRAME: 0308

RECORDED: 09/10/2008